_ I TP P 77

e - PARTS BOOK
BAS-600 S s

” erles TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

AREEBERE<22.24. 26mmitiE - FEX 1—F—F 1 JitiE>

AUOTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH POCKET WELT SEWER
[For 22,24 and 26mm width gauge/ Adjustable corner knife]

= Q6 "Qﬁwk




A . THIEIRHE / Cloth control
Mécanisme de |a systéme d

ystem mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung /

e contréle du tissy / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tel

34
84

I
1

e

~ .\
36-2 1-36-1<b

< R
4 e A

41

‘6—§ { 2, 5
80— 29

84-1—

1-36-8 1-36-7

8t

Tl

_4mw

%r———k84—7

«——84-8

N 849

e i

84 5‘§: 15

46— ﬁ_ﬁ 1-36-4

-36-6— 5
-36-5-

o ———

R, T

1-45- 2..,,!,]'49'23$<""“ -4 =

i TSN

1-181-19

~
o




A . 7 §{ER% / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la systéme de contréle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y et 2 NAME OF PARTS R
1 $35604001 AU Fs7 3 FEED DEVICE ASSY (S)
1-1 508284001 1F—nzI4yR—tL BALL SCREW SUPPORT (L)
1-2 508286000 HWasrz97-0A TIMING PULLEY {A)
1-3 S08289001 HAS1 KL 2 SLIDE SHAFT LOWER
1-4 014060622 217 F b AxTBXEV X SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-5 S08290001 1| K-z BALL SCREW
1-6 508291001 11\h35— COLLAR
1-7 508292000 e~ 9 94 7201ADF BALL BEARING, 7201ADF
1-8 073010002 2|79+ F ANDY BEARING NUT, ANO1
1-9 S08280000 1% —aX4X16 KEY 4X4X16
1-10 S08293001 HESE S s Ay SLIDE SHAFT UPPER
1-11 014060622 2|7 F R AZTEXETH 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-12 S08294001 1IxX7YLd4T BEARING PRESSER
1-13 018401222 3|7 FHEN X112 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-14 . 028040242 3NNz HR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-15 025040232 e HRrFaIDa WASHER, PLAINM 4
J1-16 508295100 A A AT T KDY S 1 CARRIAGE FEED MOVABLE BASE
1-17 018062522 417+ FJL h6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
i-18 028060242 AINZHF HF2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
_ 1-19 025060232 AeESHFHEZF1I6 WASHER, PLAINM 6
1-20 S09157000 AUzZFFE-RTY Y LINEAR BALL BEARING
1:21 S08400000 47Tk FELT SEAL
1_':_22 S08300001 1 XF7ULHFAHT BEARING PRESSER
T-23 025040236 GlE>¥HxFa"ra WASHER, PLAIN M4
1124 - 062300616 8] ~am3x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1:25 028030243 | 8|/ix ¥ A %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
t226 025030233 BleoHHzxF 133 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
Hieo 508301001 ey —noFr4 SENSOR PERCEIVE PLATE
28 018300822 4|7+ H N F3XE BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
4 %’229:‘_ 02803_0'242 LAVAS-S ) I W WASHER, SPRING 2-3
41389 025030232 AMeSHHIFII3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
-1:'_:31 508304001 2{A~—% SPACER -
1-32 . 514799001 1FE-nxoH+x—hR BALL SCREW SUPPORT (R)
1233 . S08306000 HWa~viv9 57620122 BALL BEARING, 6201ZZ
134 048120142 Hrx7¥73amC12 RETAINING RING, C12
735 - $35605001 1| Hesbnd 24 K08 5.3 CORNER KNIFE MOVABLE BASE ASSY
* 4 1-35- $34629000 1 a—F-AZXT 41 CORNER KNIFE MOVABLE BASE
S$35606000 P4 IV Bl R [N A Py ) LINEAR BALL BEARING NB.SM20GW
534723000 HRTFUTH4HT BEARING PRESSER
062300616 8|+ ~NM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
028030243 8l/ixyHr23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
025030233 8lesHHzxFau3 WASHER, PLAINM 3
534641001 1844 SENSOR BRACKET
018401436 2| 7FFEIbaxia ~|BOLT,SOCKET M4X14
1-35- 028040246 PATAR S I P WASHER, SPRING 2-4
}1-35 025040236 2l hH3Fams WASHER, PLAIN M4
1-36 535607001 1| 25144 —-7 % SLIDER ASSY
1:36-1 534630001 21251 FHAFK SLIDE GUIDE
1-36-2 S34631001 2[AS A4 -291 SLIDER SUPPORT
1-36-3 510439001 8|7+ A3 BOLT, SOCKET M3
1-36-4 534632001 2|A5 14— SLIDER
1-36-5 S08320001 2{F v 7H e PIN
1-36-6 012300336 2|7+ k333 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
1-36-7 508233000 2M2A~UHSIK SLIDE GUIDE
1-36-8. 018500836 2IFHFIL kSX8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
137, 018503036 217 FEI R 5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
1-38. - 018501636 2|7+ ENFSX16 BOLT, SOCKETMS5X16
1-39 ° | 028050246 QI HHF72-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-40 - 025050236 2les¥HAFII—5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-8 $35608001 WAZX L TFHEIA97 2 KNIFE LIFTER ASSY
1-41-1 534639001 Yi) - d4841 CYLINDER FITTING BASE
1-41-2 231071001 1|4 % JL8X15 BUSH 8X15
1-43-3 508323000 TR ] CYLINDER ASSY
1-41-3-1 508324000 1§21 o 4 20X75 CYLINDER 20X75
1-41-3-2 S06866000 R FAY VALVE
1-41-3-3 504910000 1 VA 2 i, HALF UNION
1-41-3-4 508488000 o) d—tv CYLINDER SENSOR
1-41-3-5 508501000 1| rU Y hrT20 FITTING CLAMP 20
1-41-4 534634001 1A 7H14aU0 LIFTER PLATE (W)
1-41-5 S$34635001 WAL THAFM LIFTER PLATE (M)
1-41-6 534633001 1AL 75120 LIFTER PLATE (D)
1-41-7 018401636 5|17+ F ) +ax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
11-41-8 028040246 S{/iaxHHx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
- 11-41-9 S08303001 Wryoaziix SPRING
1-41-10 $34637001 HASAFAT K SLIDE GUIDE




A . T #IfEEER / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffihrungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la systéme de contréle du tissy / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela

85
Bﬁ——[;
g—84-1
@-——v—-—84“8
84-4 b——84-3
84-6—g i D 41
84—~ -
84-1 R
L 84-3
34-5—% 45
)
D 46— | 1-36-4
—1-41-3-5 1-36-521 | 136§
. 1-36-4—] | 1-36-5-¢2]
T L) 1-36-81-36-7) |
L.
T 1-36-2 1-36-12
: i ': ‘ ]‘25 -
5 4 %1—25
@ I
e ¢
- B4 '
J iy SR

>
L

T g
: 63—8.1-13 o 1-14
@J e '—g_'/@—F?E . )
80" 112 g——]-ss

64

Gogh
1-46 [ —4]
I-49-7-—

\ I
. 45y [ -49-0-eg :
1-45 w,] 49-20%8 S~ 1-48
& f””””"l’,'" & ‘.'1‘ o g
e - e n e
\ o is
‘ e




A . T HlI#ERIR / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffahrungsvorrichtung /

Mécanisme de la systéme de contréle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RiVE
1-41-11 018501636 7+ #n +sx16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-41-12 028050246 1Nz ¥ %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-41-13 025050236 HesHHzF1Y—5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-45 S08308001 Tewamnynz SPRING
1-46 S08509001 2{nizns SPRING HOOK
1-47 S08180000 1|/ 7+ m8xs0 NOB BOLT M8X50
1-48 021080206 20222+ ks NUT, 2 M8
1-49 S09155000 Heyzvrsng—»z MAGNET HOLDER ASSY
1-49-1 509156000 BELESRE T MAGNET HOLDER
1-49-2 112525000 Hoamsewdzy s MAGNET
1-50 S$15201001 NN F o HANDLE BASE
1-51 018061636 2|7 FHNF6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
1-52 028060246 22y %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-53 025060236 2lesvHzFrams WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-54 534638001 HEELE SR ADJUST BASE (L)
1-55 018502036 2| 7FFIL k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
1-56 028050246 2|18 x¥ 4225 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-5
1-57 025050236 2lesHHzFam—5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-58 508297001 117x0vF POSITIONING ROD
1-59 508296001 2{ev bh5- SET COLLAR
1-60 012500536 4|7+ k& F5%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-61 148555001 HoazLn—FRrFonz SPRING
1-62 532002001 "Woso7481 CLAMP BASE
1-63 018501422 2|7+ % bsxia BOLT, SOCKET M5X 14
1-64 028050242 2[ix x5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-65 S13638001 HPVPE YD e CYLINDERSET PLATE
1-66 018401622 4|7+ E N baxis BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-67 028040242 4|12 Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-68 513639000 P PE 2 CYLINDER ASSY
1-68-1 513640000 11202432510 CYLINDER (32X 10)
1-68-2 S06886000 17 %5184 JOINT 1/8-4
1-69 018062022 4|7+ F L F6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-70 513641001 tlzyowr PUSHER
1-71 028060242 x4 Hz26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-72 $15591001 Hos5e 70— CLAMP LEVER
1-73 531992001 Hosrs sy FULCRUM SHAFT
1-74 048050342 2|+ 2 7Es RETAINING RING, ES
1-75 156292001 M2 byn—ex.xz2 SPRING, EXTENSION
1-76 S08509001 PATAES, %) SPRING HOOK
1-77 S09685101 1 lgrsira vy iy SPRING
1-78 515202001 ey an—4 SENSOR SPACER
2 508285001 1HE-8-754#v+ MOTOR BRACKET
3 018062522 2|7+ %0 exas BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
4 025060232 2le s H2Fame WASHER, PLAIN M 6
5 028060242 VAR S E SN WASHER, SPRING 2-6
6 018501622 4|7+ # I b 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
7 028050242 4liizyazos WASHER, SPRING 2-5
8 508287000 1Hz12497—-4UB TIMING PULLEY (B)
9 014501222 217+ x2Us5x12E 5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X 12
10 $10540000 1% —3x3x20 KEY 3X3X20
11 508288000 Tz 139~ b TIMING BELT
49 515203000 Ny 73547k SENSOR BRACKET
41 018402536 1|7 F # Lk ax25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
42 028040246 Nz HHz24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
43 012300336 117+ k& 33x3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
45 S14753001 2281427 KNIFE BASE SHAFT
46 012400436 217+ Saxa SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M4X4
47 018401236 2l 7+ %0 baxiz BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12
48 028040246 208y H 500 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
49 025040236 Qe H2Fama WASHER, PLAIN M4
70 018062536 2| 7+ m Lk ex25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
7 028060246 22y H326 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
72 025060236 2|59 nzFame WASHER, PLAINM 6
84 535609001 2la—4—x24 159z CORNER KNIFE BASE ASSY (5)
84-1 534648001 2la - —xz2rv4aq CORNER KNIFE BASE
84-2 534649001 2la-F—xaruyurary CORNER KNIFE SETTING BRACKET (L)
84-3 $34650001 2la—-+—x2ryysaaR CORNER KNIFE SETTING BRACKET (R)
84-4 534651001 a-+—42z232% CORNER KNIFESTUD
84-5 018300836 217+ F L ~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
84-6 534652001 4ln—F—x2rUUsrEL CORNER KNIFESETTING PIN
84-7 018301036 417+ KLk 3X10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10
84-8 028030246 ANz H Hz23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
84-9 025030236 AleS5HHzF153 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 .
85 534647001 4|3 -4 —-x255 <8~14mmB>|CORNER (55) <FOR" 8~14mm">
86 534640001 42 ~-F—*2SL <16~26mm B> | CORNER KNIFE {SL) <FOR"16~26 mm" >

-4-



B . THIERI(R / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffiihrungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la systéme de contrdle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela

25-3625-34 23-53—3 2566
= 03-25- £ b
Q@}@ 25-38 - 257

25-67 23-63

e

S 25-21— 2%*18\ 25-4925-50 25-42-2
Al ST s

2566

25-55-2
25-55-3 | 25-55-1 25-15-—g

l 1 B5-14—dy
‘ J 25-52-2 25-57 3 ,
/o
|

?j:(@ 25-52-1 25{—55 e

i i : ‘ P
25-1325-1425-13_~_|  28-2%6——g | 2525

(L= |
= g = ‘
: |
1 I
™

25-22- T\:

251 -)r\/

25-32 >,
2 5 -4 I”*""*"d :;)
25-40——EF"

25-90 25-91

L@ |

e 25-84 25-85 25-80
75 e s
25— T 25

EEEERT:

23-7 25-4.25:3 |
! L)l L {FORFLAP

3
2

i)
| e e
e
>




B . TR % / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffiihrungsvorrichtung /

Mécanisme de la systéme de controle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela

REF.NO. CODE QTY EaXq NAME OF PARTS RIVE
25 535586001 IR E i R, A RYY CARRIAGE FEED ASSY (W)
25-1 508228101 HAA AT rUvraa CARRIAGE FEED FITTING PLATE
25-2 018083036 2|7+ FKI k8x30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
25-3 025080236 2lESY¥HzrFams WASHER, PLAIN M 8
25-4 028080246 218%FH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
25-5 $34625001 HEEE =SR2 e CARRIAGE FEED FITTING PLATE (W)
25-6 018083036 2|7 FFE N F8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
25-7 025080236 2|ESHHxFams WASHER, PLAIN M 8
25-8 028080246 2|24 4 228 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
25-9 $34626001 HAZA FH1 Fw SLIDE GUIDE (W)
25-10 018401036 2|7 FEI kax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
25-11 508231000 HEEE R RN R g CARRIAGE FEED MOVABLE BASE (R)
25-12 508232000 HEEEREEE ] CARRIAGE FEED MOVABLE BASE (L)
25-13 018082536 4|7 F FIL b 8x2s BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
25-14 025080236 dlESHHirFams WASHER, PLAIN V1 8
25-15 028080246 42 HH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
25-16 508233000 2|2~ A1 K SLIDE GUIDE
25-17 018501036 2|7+ F I k5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
25-18 508245001 A1 Fra-341R GUIDE ROLLER BASE (R)
25-19 508246001 1 H1FrFO-541L GUIDE ROLLER BASE (L)
25-20 018501436 4|7 F3FE I k5x14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
25-21 028050246 4 INZHFH 25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
25-22 508248001 2IL YS9y T CONNECTING SHAFT SUPPORT
25-23 018502536 417 F# I b 5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25
25-24 028050246 AINZH H 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
25-25 508247001 2{#4TOvE PRESSER ROD
25-26 012500536 2|7+ kE35x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
25-27 018502036 2|7 FFE N k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
25-28 021500103 2|+Y b1 s NUT, 1 M5
25-29 S08234001 2195725 FULCRUM SHAFT
25-30 012500536 2|7 FES5x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
25-31 531233001 T4 44THFR CARRIAGE FEED ARM (R)
25-32 $31237001 EEER =P CARRIAGE FEED ARM (L)
25-33 508332000 2|FSaxTY 4 BUSHBM1212FB
25-34 508237001 LIZZ R bRTYLHHIN— THRUST BEARING COVER
25-35 508238000 125 A RNRTY Y THRUST BEARING
25-36 $08239000 A 252 Ty o THRUST WASHER
25-37 508240000 LA S S AR THRUST WASHER
25-38 516887001 21771 2UFY b ANOT UNUT, ANO1
25-39 508241001 2|1 Hd—ny CYLINDER SUPPOTER
25-40 018502036 417+ KLk 5%20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
25-41 028050246 4N 2 HHx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
25-42 S08242000 2|y a93 CYLINDER ASSY
25-42-1 $08252000 2|21 » H20%15 CYLINDER 20X 15
25-42-2 508438000 41202 Y ¥ 7 M5-4 SPEED CONTROLLER JOINT M5-4
25-43 062304006 8|+ ~a3x40 SCREW, PAN M3X40
25-44 028030246 BimMxHFHER23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
25-45 508142001 2iLr sy CONNECTING SHAFT
25-46 028040246 2N HH 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
25-47 508249000 2|NT ) 4 MR62677 BALL BEARING, MR626ZZ
25-48 018062036 2|7 FFE I+ 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
25-49 025060236 2|l HrFaYe WASHER, PLAIN M 6
25-50 028060246 212 ¥ H 226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
25-51 021060206 212024 b NUT, 2 M6
25-52 534721000 2104z CYLINDER ASSY
25-52-1 S$34722000 2131 416X30 CYLINDER 16X30
25-52-2 506882000 2|V ¥57M5-4 JOINT M5-4
25-52-3 S06883000 2(STILHEMS5-4 S-ELBOW M5-4
018402536 4|7+ FKIL b axas BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

25-53




B. T H{HIEIR / Cloth control system mechanism/Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de la systéme de contréle du tissu / Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

25-66
25-67
25-63

I @—95-44

25-41 5‘25‘43
B——25-78 25.45-

25-55-2
29-55-3 | 25-55-125-15—%
25-14
25-52-2 25-57-3

|

25-85
54t 15

6
&5 25-42-2
—

~o
won
I
on
w©w

)
1
o
Y

2
5-
1 v

>

25-1325-74 25-12

25-84 25-85 25-80




B . ##l{HER / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffiihrungsvorrichtung /

Mécanisme de la systéme de contréle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela

REF.NO. CODE  |qQTY Exxo NAME OF PARTS RIV
25-54 028040246 4 2HH %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
25-55 $08493000 2[xunTnTy SELECTOR VALVE ASSY
25-55-1 S08489000 2{oaprenns HAND VALVE
25-55-2 S06883000 2|sT L £Ms-a S-ELBOW M5-4
25-55-3 506882000 2| ¥5Mms5-4 JOINT M5-4
25-56 $34627000 21 RS9 TS50y bw GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET (W)
25-57 S10706000 2(2UE3 Vo x 2B BUTTON ALIGNMBNT SHAFT BUSH (B)
25-58 231071001 4| X 2 L8X15 BUSH 8X15
25-59 018401236 4| 7FFEI kax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
25-60 028040246 4 N2 FH 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
25-61 $08207001 20 d—Lrrysa CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE
25-62 508149001 2(+v NUT
25-63 $34628000 2141 KT ow GUIDE SHAFT (W)
25-64 021060206 212224 b6 NUT, 2 M6
25-65 028060246 2(152 ¥ H %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
25-66 $08216001 2(ewivy SPRING
25-67 S08509001 4lzhnsy SPRING HOOK
25-68 $34624001 1|#U3314wWR FOLDING PLATE (W-R)
25-69 $34623001 1AU3a31awL FOLDING PLATE (W-L)
25-70 018401636 4{F+F I kaxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
25-71 028040246 A/ 52 H %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
25-72 S08148001 2{FH4 T VALVE SUPPORT
25-73 018400836 4| T+ F Lk axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
25-74 028040246 4124 H 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
25-75 $31920101 PAE DI ERE- B ST FOLDING PLATE STOPPER
25-76 018401436 4| 7FFIN baxia BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx14
25-77 S08257001 LA R GUIDE SHAFT
25-78 012500536 4|7+ Ssxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
25-79 S08258001 HEEER AV PE T CARRIAGE PLATE FITTING PLATE (R)
25-80 S08259001 TAFAHIT UV raL CARRIAGE PLATE FITTING PLATE (L)
25-81 018501636 4|7+ HEI F5Xi6 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
25-82 $34620001 T+ 44 Twr CARRIAGE FEED (W-R)
25-83 $34619001 HEEE R ATl CARRIAGE FEED (W-L)
25-84 062712012 2|+ ~0476-32X20 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X20
25-85 110233001 2{4> 2476 STUD SCREW, M4.76
25-86 S08264001 2% H1 8 CLOTH GUIDE
25-87 062300416 4|+ ~amaxa SCREW, PAN M3X4
25-88 025030233 4dleSHFHz2rFay3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
25-89 028030243 4524 H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
25-90 $31991001 2(7+E I b 5%40 BOLT, SOCKET M5X40
25-91 028050246 2[NxHH x5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
25-92 004401003 2| +4 35 2 vax10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
25-93 $13084001 2|+ ¢k NUT
25-94 $24033001 2[4 %128 WASHER, M12.8
25-95 S34645001 PAE =R 5 WV FOLDING PLATE STOPPER
55 b4 PAEE i A CORRIAGE FEED RUBBER
56 * 2[{ANR—4¥5s SPACER (S)
57 Pd 2{z~—tw SPACER (W)
58 ¥ A EE S E Ed P MOVABLE BASE SPACER
159 ¥ (R EE R, ADIJUST GAUGE
62 S34622001 1|+ 4 Tuw-R CARRIAGE FEED (UW-R)
63 $34621001 1|4+ 4% T uw-L CARRIAGE FEED (UW-L)
64 004300513 6|+4>a3xs SCREW, FLAT M3X5
68 P NER =R P FOLDING PLATE PRESSER
69 pd 2|+ 35 33x%5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
<77y 7ftHA> <FOR FLAP ATTACHMENT >
87 $34646001 275 v7an—w FLAP SPACER




T U5/ GAUGE PARTS LIST / LEHRENLISTE /
LISTE DES PIECES D’ ECARTEMENT / LISTA DE PIEZAS DE CALIBRADORES

An 45
2
s rars 22m/m 4dm/m 26m/m
I B X e S S08513-008 | S08513-009 | S08513.010
Movable base spacer
Y74 R XA R 22.96
Needle thread knife (22~26) 534643-001
74 2998
Fixed knife (22~26) $34644-001
1 F kPN 792996
Thread retainer spring (22~26) 534642-001
v =28 S08385-008 S08385-009 S08385-010
Link (B) ) ) i
AN —HW S08511-108 S08511-109 S08511-110
Spacer (W) (t=10.5) (t=11.5) (t=12.5)
FEALNY £ 'R
Slide plate (R) 541225;604
FUANY A FH],
Slide plate (L) 531230-004
il S35587-001 | $35588-001 | S35589.001
Needle clamp assy
Al A S34616-001 S34617-001 S34618-001
Needle plate
h % '
2m/m 3m/m 4m/m
Name of parts
T &Y B S08267002 | $08267003 | S08267004
Carriage feed rubber _
tn .
8~14m/m 16~26m/m
Name of parts
HE EwEsi-g o S36353-001 S536354-001
Ceramic corner knife (SS) (SL)
LT E w9 5o m
Ceramic fixed knife 536355-001
INA 2 & — / BINDER
o fili% |
Name of parts Usage GEaln 2 Zomim
YawX¥ysiw ] e #Fed v S34653-009 S34655-009 S33881-009
Binder assy (W) Double Welting (22W) (24W) (26W)
Yaw Xy s FERERE S34657-009 S34659-009 S34661-009
Binder assy (S) Single Welting (22S) (245) (26S)
CVavwxsz3s F EiR#E S34808-009 S34810-009 S34812-009
C Binder assy (S) Single Welting (228) (24S) (26S)

BAS-600 SERIES



XY sy
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

TSY-TEnan

BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.

T467 EHEEMHEKAR I TE1E12 TEL(052)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén

151-605
$98605-021
1997.10.HD



